PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3087067

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PARTNERS FOR GROWTH II, L.P.	10/29/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GEOLOGIC SOLUTIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	360 N. CRESCENT DR., SOUTH BUILDING	
City:	BEVERLY HILLS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90210	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	5953319	
Patent Number:	6904363	
Patent Number:	7024199	
Patent Number:	6639898	
Patent Number:	6938099	
Patent Number:	7230944	
Patent Number:	7043365	
Patent Number:	7136642	
Patent Number:	7089322	
Patent Number:	6947737	
Patent Number:	7068992	
Patent Number:	7162238	
Application Number:	09810559	
Application Number:	11226424	
Application Number:	11500470	
Application Number:	11210663	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: susan.zablocki@kirkland.com PATENT

503040469 REEL: 034065 FRAME: 0662

Correspondent Name: SUSAN ZABLOCKI
Address Line 1: KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP
Address Line 2: 601 LEXINGTON AVENUE
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17196-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN ZABLOCKI
SIGNATURE:	/susan zablocki/
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=2014-10-29 Geologic Solutions Release of Security Interest in Patents#page1.tif source=2014-10-29 Geologic Solutions Release of Security Interest in Patents#page2.tif source=2014-10-29 Geologic Solutions Release of Security Interest in Patents#page3.tif source=2014-10-29 Geologic Solutions Release of Security Interest in Patents#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 034065 FRAME: 0663

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS (this "Release") is made as of **\(\sigma_{\sigma} \sigma_{\sigma} \) ("Effective Date") by and between PARTNERS FOR GROWTH II, L.P. ("Assignee"), and GEOLOGIC SOLUTIONS, INC. ("Assignor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Patent Collateral Agreement and Notice by and between Assignor and Assignee dated January 31, 2008 (the "Patent Security Agreement"), Assignor granted to Assignee a continuing security interest in and to all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to all of the patents and patent applications owned by Assignor (collectively, the "Patents"), including, without limitation, the United States patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee entered into the Patent Security Agreement pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Loan and Security Agreement by and between Assignor and Assignee dated January 31, 2008, and certain other loan documents referenced therein (collectively, the "Loan Documents");

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on January 31, 2008, at Reel/Frame 020451/0141; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignee hereby terminates the Patent Security Agreement and the Loan Documents, and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Patents.

Assignee represents and warrants that: (i) it has the full power and authority to execute this Release; (ii) it has not assigned, transferred, restricted or otherwise encumbered any security interest it has against the Patents; (iii) it has not recorded or otherwise evidenced its security interest with respect to any patent or patent application owned by Assignor, other than those of the foregoing applications set forth on Schedule A (attached hereto), in any jurisdiction throughout the world, other than such filings made in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Assignee shall, at Assignor's expense, take all further actions, and provide to Assignor, Assignor's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), requested by Assignor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

* * * * *

PATENT REEL: 034065 FRAME: 0664

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

PARTNERS FOR GROWTH II, L.P.

Name: Jasa Slazyto Title: Manager Portners for Conth II, LLC Its General Portner

- 2 -

SCHEDULE A

U.S. PATENTS

	Patent #: 5953319 Issue ()t: 09/14/1999	Application #: 09536719	Filing Dt: 09/29/1995
1			ORKS WITH MULTIPLE ROUTING MOI	•
2	Patent #: 5639896 Issue (Title: WIDE AREA MOBILE CO		Application #: 09318266 ORKS WITH MULTIPLE ROUTING MOD	••
3			Application #: 09697316 A FROM A PLURALITY OF DATA GENE	•
4	Patent #: NONE	Issue Dt:		Filing Dt: 03/19/2001
	Publication #: US20020026513 Title: Integrated real tin		2002 c messaging system and method	
	•	·	05 Application #: 09917937	Filing Dt: 07/31/2001
S	Publication #: US20020032018			Littling mer aviativenat
	Title: ASSOCIATED WITH APPLICATION PROGRAM RESIDING ON REMOTE COMPUTING DEVICE			
	Patent #: 6947737	Issue Dt: 09/20/20	05 Application #: 09958752	Filing Dt: 10/12/2001
6	Publication *: US20020160771			
	Titie: System and method of transmitting data messages between subscriber units communicating with/between complementary/disparate networks			
	Patent #: 6904363			Filing Dt: 08/20/2002
7	Publication #: US20040039526		004	
	Title: System for Loca			
8	Patent #: 7230944 Issue Di	06/12/2007	Application #: 10440367	Filing Dt: 05/19/2003
ex.	Title: COMPLEMENTARY NETWORK			
	Patent #: 7068992 Issue Dt	: 06/27/2006	Application #: 10606305	Filing Dt: 06/26/2003
9	TITLE: SYSTEM AND METHOD OF POLLING WIRELESS DEVICES HAVING A SUBSTANTIALLY FIXED AND/OR PREDESIGNATED GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION			
	Patent #: 7024199 Issue Di		Application #: 10614391	Filing Dt: 07/08/2003
10	System and method of Title: Device modem statisti NETWORK	QUERYING A DEVICE, CS WHEN DEVICE IS I	, CHECKING DEVICE ROAMING HISTI WITHIN A HOME NETWORK AND/OR	ORY AND/OR OBTAINING COMPLEMENTARY
	Patent #: 7043365	Issue Dt: 05/09/2	006 Application #; 11141866	Filing Dt: 05/31/2005
11	Publication #: US20050209778		005	
	Title: System for Loca	AL MONITORING		
	Patent #: NONE	Issue Dt:	Application #: 11210663	Filing Dt: 08/25/2005
12	Publication #: US20050289612	Pub Dt: 12/29/20		and the annual state of 1115th
	Title: Communication system application program	residing on remote co	ronic mail or messaging integrated a mputing device	mayor association with:
13	Patent #: NONE	Issue Dt:	Application #: 11226424	Filing Dt; 09/15/2005
	Publication #: US20050030313	Pub Dt: 02/09/20		acomunication with thetween
	Title: System and method complementary/disp	or dansmitting bata n earate networks	nessages between subscriber units c	constitutioning with transmitti
14	Patent #: 7136642 Issue Dt	11/14/2006	Application #: 113/0103	Filing Dt: 03/08/2006

SYSTEM AND METHOD OF QUERYING A DEVICE, CHECKING DEVICE ROAMING HISTORY AND/OR OBTAINING THIS: DEVICE MODEM STATISTICS WHEN DEVICE IS WITHIN A HOME NETWORK AND/OR A COMPLEMENTARY NETWORK

Patent #: 7152238 Issue Dt: 01/09/2007 Application #: 11370104 Filing Dt: 03/08/2006

System and method of querying a device, checking device roaming history and/or obtaining Titie: Device modem statistics when device is within a home network and/or a complementary network

Patent #: NONE Issue Dt: Application #: 11500470 Filing Dt: 08/08/2006

16 Publication #: US20060271643 Pub Dt: 11/30/2006

15

Yitle: System and method of aggregating data from a plurality of data generating machines